Post-Placement issued and paid-up share capital 145,736,000 2,754,560

Save as disclosed above, there were no changes in the issued and paid-up capital of our Company
within the three years preceding the date of this Offer Document.

The shareholders’ equity of our Company as at 31 December 2008, after adjustments to reflect the
issue of the New Shares pursuant to the Placement and the PPCF Shares pursuant to the Management
Agreement are set out below. This should be read in conjunction with the financial statements:

As at
31 December 2008

After the
Placement

(S$’000)
Equity
Share capital 500 2,588(1)

Accumulated profits/(loss) 262 (1,093)(2)

Total 762 1,495

Notes:

(1) Listing expenses of S$167,000 in connection with the Listing will be capitalised.

(2) Listing expenses of S$1,355,000 in connection with the Listing have been and will be expensed off.

SHARE CAPITAL

42

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

Our Directors and Substantial Shareholders and their respective shareholdings immediately before and
after the Placement are set out below:

Before the Placement After the Placement
Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Directors

Felix Huang(1)(2) 30,375,000 22.5 — — 30,375,000 20.8 — —

Dr Cheryl Baumann(1)(2) 94,500,000 70.0 — — 75,992,700 52.1 — —

Shirley See-Toh(1) — — — — — — — —

Jimmy Yim Wing Kuen, SC(3)(9) 3,375,000 2.5 — — 3,375,000 2.3 — —

Ho Lon Gee — — — — — — — —

Lew Foon Keong, Charles — — — — — — — —

Others

Dr Ho Choon Hou(4) — — — — 1,457,300 1.0 — —

Dr Kevin Teh Tze Chen(5) 1,350,000 1.0 — — 1,350,000 0.9 — —

Ng Pei Ling, Sherona(6) 2,025,000 1.5 — — 2,025,000 1.4 — —

PPCF(7) — — — — 2,186,000 1.5 — —

Yim Wing Soon(8)(9) 3,375,000 2.5 — — 3,375,000 2.3 — —

Public

New public investors — — — — 25,600,000 17.6 — —

Total 135,000,000 100.0 — — 145,736,000 100.0(10) — —

Notes:

(1) Felix Huang is the husband of Dr Cheryl Baumann as well as the brother of Shirley See-Toh.

(2) As both Felix Huang and Dr Cheryl Baumann are Directors, by virtue of Section 164(15)(a) of the Companies Act, they are
not deemed to be interested in the Shares held by the other. Felix Huang and Dr Cheryl Baumann have also confirmed that
they are not deemed to be interested in the Shares held by the other by virtue of Section 4 of the SFA as they, inter alia,
do not have the authority (whether formal or informal, or expressed or implied) to dispose of, or to exercise control over the

[…]

We operate solely in Singapore and have minimal exposure to foreign exchange risk.

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICY CHANGES

The accounting policies have been consistently applied by the Group during the period under review,
except for the changes in accounting policies as discussed in the “Audited Combined Financial
Statements of Singapore Medical Group Limited and its Subsidiaries for the Financial Years Ended 31
December 2006, 2007 and 2008” as set out in Appendix A to this Offer Document.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

66

The following table, which should be read in conjunction with the “Audited Combined Financial
Statements of Singapore Medical Group Limited and its Subsidiaries for the Financial Years Ended 31
December 2006, 2007 and 2008” set out in the Appendix A to this Offer Document, shows our cash and
bank balances, capitalisation and indebtedness as at 31 May 2009:

(i) on a proforma basis before adjustments; and

(ii) as adjusted to give effect to the application of the net proceeds from the Placement, after
deducting estimated issue expenses related to the Placement.

(S$’000) As at 31 May 2009

As adjusted
after the

Placement

Cash and bank balances 1,291 2,024

Short term debt

Bank loan 124 124

Obligations under finance leases 334 334

Total 458 458

Long term debt

Bank loan 299 299

Obligations under finance leases 151 151

Total 450 450

Total shareholders’ equity 1,679 2,412

Total capitalisation and indebtedness 2,587 3,320

As at 31 May 2009, the total banking facilities available to us amounted to S$490,000, which has been
fully utilised.

As at 31 May 2009, our banking facilities from the financial institutions are as follows:

Financial Institutions Nature of facility

Outstanding
amounts as at 31

May 2009 (S$) Borrower
Purpose of

Facility

United Overseas Bank Limited One-year S$100,000
(or up to 80.0% of the

renovation costs)
renovation loan

30,605 SMG Renovation of
The Cancer

Centre

Standard Chartered Bank Four-year S$400,000
term loan

392,454 SMG General
working
capital

Total 423,059

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS